La version physique du dossier d’appel d’offres peut être obtenue au Secrétariat Général de la Mairie de 

Ma’an ou à la Structure Interne de Gestion des Administrative des Marchés Publics (SIGAMP) sis à la Mairie de 

Ma’an dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de Trois cent cinquante 

mille (350.000) Francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Ma’an. Il est également possible d’obtenir la 

version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique. 

Lors du retrait du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres, les soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer, en indiquant leur

[...]

The Consultation file for companies can be obtained during working hours in the Internal Service of 

Administrative Management of Public’s Contracts of the Ma’an Council, phone: 694 58 20 37, upon 

publication of this notice on presentation of a receipt attesting the payment of the non -refundable sum of an amount 

of   three hundred and fifty thousand (350 000) CFA francs   and payable to the municipal treasury of the Ma’an 

council. 

12. Submission of bids 

Each bid shall be drafted in English or French, for submission off line, the offer in seven (7) copies including the 

original and six (6) copies marked as such, should reach SIGAMP service no later than 12/03/2026 at 12.30 p.m.